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Vc. EF" . 4. 	 24th elteinber, 1718. 

Mr3, V.  'Shannon, 
26 W1i1it. Titreet, 

NORTOD. 

Dear Madam, 

NG 171F)D Private A H Shannon  Staff 3rd -1,1 eld Amb • 	 A. H . Shannon 	- 	•  ••- 

In .re-i301-1 ,,,e to 	r 	qjj  r 	 the Llb()ve 
we are tui,ay in receipt of  a  cable,• dated  Lorjon,  3eTternber 14th 
from our Red  •Crc3 Co:“!]i33ioner7,,  in , /hiO.)'.1 tbe! notif 	that.  -1.=-ci7ate 
Shannon wa3  trannferred to  a  Coniescent De -pct  on  Aups.t Ct.n it, 

convalc,3cenc. 

Bv 	ii  ‘,e will no doubt •rceiv 
receict cf•whic:c„  *a 	I IL av 9.in coolT:Inicate  :fit'n you. 

A.  L  
::itaff  317A 

	

C  Ac 	TE 	 IOC 

Honorary Secretary. 



SHANNOU 
•A.E.17159 

A.1.F. 3rd Fld. Amb. 

"WOUNDED" 

Adm. 12th U.S.A. Gen. Hpl. 12/8/18 
Cert. by Hpl. Index. 

Trans: 2nd Cony. Dep. 19/8/18 

Trans: 11th Cony. Dep. 20/8/18  4  - 
Cert. by A.I.F.Hqrs List 11/9/18. 

London 
16/9/18. 
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No 6694. 	 2nd December, 121S, 

Mrs. M. Shannon, 
26 William Street, 

NORWOOD. 

Dear Maiam, 

No 17159 Private A H Shannon Staff 3rd Field  Amb,  

Our Commissioners have now confirmed by letter their cable 

to Us concerning the above soldier and we forward sae to you for your 

further inforMation. 

They advise that Private Shannon who was adr, itted to the 

12th U.9.A, General Hospital on the 12th August, was transferred to the 

2nd Convalescert Depot or the Y)th of that mbnth, after which, as was 

indicated in our -previous letter to you, he was discharged to the 

11th Convalescent Depot on the 20th August 1V18 for convalescence. 

Yours faithfully, 

Honorary Secretary. 


